

TOWN OF DOVER

Water Commission

County of Morris
100 Princeton Avenue
Dover, New Jersey 07801
Telephone: (973) 366-2200 EXT. 2125



James P. Dodd – Mayor
Robert Kinsey- Superintendent

Donald Travisano- Town Administrator

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER Monitoring Requirements Not Met for the Dover Water Commission August 11, 2015

Our water system violated a drinking water requirement over the past year. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did or are doing to correct the situation.

Our water system is required to sample for a series of unregulated contaminants. This regulation is known as the Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Regulation (UCMR3). Unregulated contaminants are those that don't yet have a drinking water standard set by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The purpose of monitoring for these contaminants is to help EPA decide whether the contaminants should have a standard. Further information can be found on the EPA website at:

<http://water.epa.gov/lawsregs/rulesregs/sdwa/ucmr/ucmr3/basicinformation.cfm>

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. As always, if a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

What is being done?

The Dover Water Commission has arranged an updated sampling schedule with the EPA and began sampling for these unregulated contaminants in April 2015. This testing will then be performed again in October 2015.

As our customers, you have a right to know that this data will become available to the public once the sampling and testing is completed. Once the data becomes available, you will be notified through a public notice similar to this one.

For more information, please contact the Dover Water Superintendent, Bob Kinsey, at 973-366-2200 ext. 2125; via mail at 100 Princeton Avenue, Dover, NJ 07801.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by the Dover Water Commission. State Water System
ID#: 1409001. Date distributed: 08/11/2015.

